
S E V E N  C O U N T Y  C O M P A R I S O N S :  
D A L L A S ,  D E N T O N ,  C O L L I N ,  T A R R A N T , E L L I S ,  R O C K W A L L ,  K A U F M A N

Entity 

Anna ISD
Melissa ISD
Princeton ISD
Prosper ISD
Blue Ridge ISD
Community ISD
Lovejoy ISD
Royse City ISD
Aubrey ISD
Lake Dallas ISD
Crowley ISD
Lake Worth ISD
Castleberry ISD
Eagle Mountain-Saginaw ISD
Celina ISD
Krum ISD
White Settlement ISD
Little Elm ISD
Sanger ISD
Ennis ISD
Wylie ISD
Argyle ISD
Lancaster ISD
Sunnyvale ISD
Crandall ISD
Forney ISD
Ponder ISD
Denton ISD
Mansfield ISD
Allen ISD
Everman ISD
Waxahachie ISD
Richardson ISD
Terrell ISD
McKinney ISD
Cedar Hill ISD
Arlington ISD

Source:  https://comptroller.texas.gov/taxes/property-tax/rates/

M&O Rate I&S Rate Total Rate County

$0.9429
$0.9429
$0.9429
$0.9429
$0.9429
$0.9429
$0.9429
$0.9429
$0.9429
$0.9429
$0.9429
$0.9429
$0.9346
$0.9346
$0.9235
$0.9429
$0.9374
$0.9429
$0.9346
$0.9429
$0.9429
$0.8976
$0.9406
$0.9605
$0.8546
$0.8546
$0.9746
$0.8646
$0.9746
$0.9404
$0.9520
$0.9429
$0.9646
$0.9429
$0.9429
$0.9746
$1.0080

 

$0.5000
$0.5000
$0.5000
$0.5000
$0.5000
$0.5000
$0.5000
$0.5000
$0.5000
$0.5000
$0.5000
$0.5000
$0.5000
$0.5000
$0.5000
$0.4746
$0.4800
$0.4700
$0.4760
$0.4600
$0.4550
$0.5000
$0.4375
$0.4141

$0.5000
$0.5000
$0.3731

$0.4800
$0.3600
$0.3900
$0.3751
$0.3839
$0.3500
$0.3707
$0.3700
$0.3360
$0.3007

 
 

$1.4429
$1.4429
$1.4429
$1.4429
$1.4429
$1.4429
$1.4429
$1.4429
$1.4429
$1.4429
$1.4429
$1.4429
$1.4346
$1.4346
$1.4235
$1.4175
$1.4174
$1.4129
$1.4106
$1.4029
$1.3979
$1.3976
$1.3781
$1.3746
$1.3546
$1.3546
$1.3477
$1.3446
$1.3346
$1.3304
$1.3271

$1.3268
$1.3146
$1.3136
$1.3129
$1.3106
$1.3087

 
 
 

Collin 
Collin 
Collin 
Collin 
Collin 
Collin
Collin 

Rockwall 
Denton 
Denton 
Tarrant 
Tarrant 
Tarrant 
Tarrant 

Collin 
Denton 
Tarrant 
Denton 
Denton 

Ellis 
Collin 

Denton 
Dallas 
Dallas 

Kaufman 
Kaufman 

Denton 
Denton 
Tarrant 

Collin 
Tarrant 

Ellis 
Dallas 

Kaufman 
Collin 
Dallas 

Tarrant 
 
 
 
 

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Entity 

Grand Prairie ISD
Midlothian ISD
Red Oak ISD
Farmersville ISD
Mesquite ISD
Fort Worth ISD
Birdville ISD
Northwest ISD
Keller ISD
Kaufman ISD
Italy ISD
Plano ISD
DeSoto ISD
Duncanville ISD
Ferris ISD
Palmer ISD
Lewisville ISD
Kennedale ISD
Carroll ISD
Coppell ISD
Rockwall ISD
Frisco ISD
Pilot Point ISD
Azle ISD
Kemp ISD
Dallas ISD

Garland ISD
Maypearl ISD
Irving ISD
Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD
Grapevine-Colleyville ISD
Hurst-Euless-Bedford ISD
Scurry-Rosser ISD
Highland Park ISD
Mabank ISD
Avalon ISD
Milford ISD

M&O Rate I&S Rate Total Rate County

$0.9429
$0.8546
$0.9429
$0.9429
$0.8846
$0.9896
$0.8659
$0.8546
$0.9429
$0.9429
$0.9429
$1.0224
$0.9429
$0.9329
$0.9385
$0.9429
$0.8559
$0.9447
$0.8888
$0.9867
$0.8546
$0.9429
$0.9429
$0.9364
$0.9426
$0.9429

$0.8546
$0.8546
$0.9056
$0.9429
$0.9091
$0.8742
$0.9429
$0.9078
$0.8546
$0.9429
$0.9403

 

$0.3641
$0.4400
$0.3481
$0.3458
$0.4000
$0.2920
$0.4139
$0.4200
$0.3300
$0.3273
$0.3185
$0.2374
$0.3153
$0.3200
$0.3000
$0.2950
$0.3809
$0.2817
$0.3300
$0.2306
$0.3600
$0.2700
$0.2688
$0.2741

$0.2500
$0.2420

$0.3179
$0.2997
$0.2418
$0.2000
$0.2217
$0.2356
$0.1600
$0.1700
$0.2211

$0.0548
$0.0000

 
 

$1.3070
$1.2946
$1.2910
$1.2887
$1.2846
$1.2816
$1.2798
$1.2746
$1.2729
$1.2702
$1.2614
$1.2598
$1.2582
$1.2529
$1.2385
$1.2379
$1.2368
$1.2264
$1.2188
$1.2173
$1.2146
$1.2129
$1.2117
$1.2105
$1.1926
$1.1849

$1.1725
$1.1543
$1.1474
$1.1429
$1.1308
$1.1098
$1.1029
$1.0778
$1.0757
$0.9977
$0.9403

 
 

Dallas 
Ellis 
Ellis 

Collin 
Dallas

Tarrant 
Tarrant 
Denton 
Tarrant 

Kaufman 
Ellis 

Collin 
Dallas 
Dallas 

Ellis 
Ellis 

Denton 
Tarrant 
Tarrant 
Dallas 

Rockwall 
Collin 

Denton 
Tarrant 

Kaufman 
Dallas 

Dallas 
Ellis

Dallas 
Dallas

Tarrant
Tarrant

Kaufman 
Dallas 

Kaufman 
Ellis 
Ellis 

 
 
 

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74


