SEVEN COUNTY COMPARISONS: DALLAS, DENTON, COLLIN, TARRANT, ELLIS, ROCKWALL, KAUFMAN

Entity	M&O Rate	I&S Rate	Total Rate	County	Entity	M&O Rate	I&S Rate	Total Rate	County
1 Anna ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.5000	\$1.4429	Collin	38 Grand Prairie ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.3641	\$1.3070	Dallas
2 Melissa ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.5000	\$1.4429	Collin	39 Midlothian ISD	\$0.8546	\$0.4400	\$1.2946	Ellis
3 Princeton ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.5000	\$1.4429	Collin	40 Red Oak ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.3481	\$1.2910	Ellis
4 Prosper ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.5000	\$1.4429	Collin	41 Farmersville ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.3458	\$1.2887	Collin
5 Blue Ridge ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.5000	\$1.4429	Collin	42 Mesquite ISD	\$0.8846	\$0.4000	\$1.2846	Dallas
6 Community ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.5000	\$1.4429	Collin	43 Fort Worth ISD	\$0.9896	\$0.2920	\$1.2816	Tarrant
7 Lovejoy ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.5000	\$1.4429	Collin	44 Birdville ISD	\$0.8659	\$0.4139	\$1.2798	Tarrant
8 Royse City ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.5000	\$1.4429	Rockwall	45 Northwest ISD	\$0.8546	\$0.4200	\$1.2746	Denton
9 Aubrey ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.5000	\$1.4429	Denton	46 Keller ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.3300	\$1.2729	Tarrant
10 Lake Dallas ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.5000	\$1.4429	Denton	47 Kaufman ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.3273	\$1.2702	Kaufman
11 Crowley ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.5000	\$1.4429	Tarrant	48 Italy ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.3185	\$1.2614	Ellis
12 Lake Worth ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.5000	\$1.4429	Tarrant	49 Plano ISD	\$1.0224	\$0.2374	\$1.2598	Collin
13 Castleberry ISD	\$0.9346	\$0.5000	\$1.4346	Tarrant	50 DeSoto ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.3153	\$1.2582	Dallas
14 Eagle Mountain-Saginaw ISD	\$0.9346	\$0.5000	\$1.4346	Tarrant	51 Duncanville ISD	\$0.9329	\$0.3200	\$1.2529	Dallas
15 Celina ISD	\$0.9235	\$0.5000	\$1.4235	Collin	52 Ferris ISD	\$0.9385	\$0.3000	\$1.2385	Ellis
16 Krum ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.4746	\$1.4175	Denton	53 Palmer ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.2950	\$1.2379	Ellis
17 White Settlement ISD	\$0.9374	\$0.4800	\$1.4174	Tarrant	54 Lewisville ISD	\$0.8559	\$0.3809	\$1.2368	Denton
18 Little Elm ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.4700	\$1.4129	Denton	55 Kennedale ISD	\$0.9447	\$0.2817	\$1.2264	Tarrant
19 Sanger ISD	\$0.9346	\$0.4760	\$1.4106	Denton	56 Carroll ISD	\$0.8888	\$0.3300	\$1.2188	Tarrant
20 Ennis ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.4600	\$1.4029	Ellis	57 Coppell ISD	\$0.9867	\$0.2306	\$1.2173	Dallas
21 Wylie ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.4550	\$1.3979	Collin	58 Rockwall ISD	\$0.8546	\$0.3600	\$1.2146	Rockwall
22 Argyle ISD	\$0.8976	\$0.5000	\$1.3976	Denton	59 Frisco ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.2700	\$1.2129	Collin
23 Lancaster ISD	\$0.9406	\$0.4375	\$1.3781	Dallas	60 Pilot Point ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.2688	\$1.2117	Denton
24 Sunnyvale ISD	\$0.9605	\$0.4141	\$1.3746	Dallas	61 Azle ISD	\$0.9364	\$0.2741	\$1.2105	Tarrant
25 Crandall ISD	\$0.8546	\$0.5000	\$1.3546	Kaufman	62 Kemp ISD	\$0.9426	\$0.2500	\$1.1926	Kaufman
26 Forney ISD	\$0.8546	\$0.5000	\$1.3546	Kaufman	63 Dallas ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.2420	\$1.1849	Dallas
27 Ponder ISD	\$0.9746	\$0.3731	\$1.3477	Denton	64 Garland ISD	0.8546	\$0.3179	\$1.1725	Dallas
28 Denton ISD	\$0.8646	\$0.4800	\$1.3446	Denton	65 Maypearl ISD	\$0.8546	\$0.2997	\$1.1543	Ellis
29 Mansfield ISD	\$0.9746	\$0.3600	\$1.3346	Tarrant	66 Irving ISD	\$0.9056	\$0.2418	\$1.1474	Dallas
30 Allen ISD	\$0.9404	\$0.3900	\$1.3304	Collin	67 Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.2000	\$1.1429	Dallas
31 Everman ISD	\$0.9520	\$0.3751	\$1.3271	Tarrant	68 Grapevine-Colleyville ISD	\$0.9091	\$0.2217	\$1.1308	Tarrant
32 Waxahachie ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.3839	\$1.3268	Ellis	69 Hurst-Euless-Bedford ISD	\$0.8742	\$0.2356	\$1.1098	Tarrant
33 Richardson ISD	\$0.9646	\$0.3500	\$1.3146	Dallas	70 Scurry-Rosser ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.1600	\$1.1029	Kaufman
34 Terrell ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.3707	\$1.3136	Kaufman	71 Highland Park ISD	\$0.9078	\$0.1700	\$1.0778	Dallas
35 McKinney ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.3700	\$1.3129	Collin	72 Mabank ISD	\$0.8546	\$0.2211	\$1.0757	Kaufman
36 Cedar Hill ISD	\$0.9746	\$0.3360	\$1.3106	Dallas	73 Avalon ISD	\$0.9429	\$0.0548	\$0.9977	Ellis
37 Arlington ISD	\$1.0080	\$0.3007	\$1.3087	Tarrant	74 Milford ISD	\$0.9403	\$0.0000	\$0.9403	Ellis

Source: https://comptroller.texas.gov/taxes/property-tax/rates/